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 LN   ORG    OBJECT PROJ  ORG DESCRIPTION         ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION                      PREV          BUDGET        AMENDED
    ACCOUNT                                   LINE DESCRIPTION                EFF DATE    BUDGET         CHANGE         BUDGET  ERR

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2023  07     142 04/24/2023 BA#68  011-044    BUA BA#68        1      2

   1 01104430 550500       Constable Precinct 4          ASSOCIATION DUES                       120.00          10.00         130.00
     011 -044-550500-30-000-                                   Increase                       04/24/2023

   2 01104430 550300       Constable Precinct 4          TRAVEL AND TRAINING                  2,200.00         -10.00       2,190.00
     011 -044-550300-30-000-                                                                  04/24/2023

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2023  07     233 04/24/2023 BA#69  011-048    BUA BA#69        1      2

   1 01100710 599800       Non Departmental              CONTINGENCY                      2,188,646.00  -1,000,000.00   1,188,646.00
     011 -007-599800-10-000-                                   Housing Inmates                04/24/2023

   2 01104830 590500       Inmate Transportation         INMATE BOARD BILLS                 648,000.00   1,000,000.00   1,648,000.00
     011 -048-590500-30-000-                                   Housing Inmates                04/24/2023

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2023  07     306 04/24/2023 BA#70  011-061    BUA BA#70        1      2

   1 01106140 666100       Facility Maintenance          CAPITAL OUTLAY-MAINTENANCE          35,500.00      -5,000.00      30,500.00
     011 -061-666100-40-000-                                   xfer to 523100                 04/24/2023

   2 01106140 523100       Facility Maintenance          NON-CAPITAL EQUIPMENT                8,400.00       5,000.00      13,400.00
     011 -061-523100-40-000-                                   xfer to 523100                 04/24/2023

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2023  07     343 04/24/2023 BA#71  032-192    BUA BA#71        1      2

   1 03219280 530900       Precinct 2 Park               GROUNDS MAINTENANCE                 10,000.00      -5,000.00       5,000.00
     032 -192-530900-80-000-                                   Pay for utilities BPO          04/24/2023

   2 03219280 562200       Precinct 2 Park               CONTRACT SERVICES                   15,000.00      -4,000.00      11,000.00
     032 -192-562200-80-000-                                   Pay for utilities BPO          04/24/2023

   3 03219280 530500       Precinct 2 Park               BUILDING MAINTENANCE                10,000.00      -2,000.00       8,000.00
     032 -192-530500-80-000-                                   Pay for utilities BPO          04/24/2023
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 LN   ORG    OBJECT PROJ  ORG DESCRIPTION         ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION                      PREV          BUDGET        AMENDED
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YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2023  07     343 04/24/2023 BA#71  032-192    BUA BA#71        1      1

   4 03219280 620500       Precinct 2 Park               OTHER IMPROVEMENTS                   5,000.00      -4,000.00       1,000.00
     032 -192-620500-80-000-                                   Pay for utilities BPO          04/24/2023

   5 03219280 540600       Precinct 2 Park               UTILITIES                           15,000.00      15,000.00      30,000.00
     032 -192-540600-80-000-                                   Pay for utilities BPO          04/24/2023

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2023  07     356 04/24/2023 BA#67  011-040    BUA BA#67        1      2

   1 01104025 500600       District Attorney             STAFF EMPLOYEES                  5,692,631.00     -27,486.00   5,665,145.00
     011 -040-500600-25-000-                                   Incr Xfr to SPATTF             04/24/2023

   2 011      916400       GENERAL FUND                  XFER TO SPATF GRANT                221,273.00      27,486.00     248,759.00
     011 -000-916400-00-000-                                   Incr Xfr to SPATTF             04/24/2023

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2023  07     357 04/24/2023 BA#74  164-040    BUA BA#74        1      2

   1 16404025 510500       CDA SPATTF                    GROUP DENTAL INSURANCE               2,905.00        -285.00       2,620.00
     164 -040-510500-25-000-                                   Incr Xfer to cover payroll     04/24/2023

   2 16404025 510700       CDA SPATTF                    UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE                 445.00         -14.00         431.00
     164 -040-510700-25-000-                                   Incr Xfer to cover payroll     04/24/2023

   3 164      801100       CDA SPATTF GRANT              XFER FROM GENERAL FUND            -221,273.00     -27,486.00    -248,759.00
     164 -000-801100-00-000-                                   Incr Xfer to cover payroll     04/24/2023

   4 16404025 500600       CDA SPATTF                    STAFF EMPLOYEES                    436,993.00      20,846.00     457,839.00
     164 -040-500600-25-000-                                   Incr Xfer to cover payroll     04/24/2023

   5 16404025 510100       CDA SPATTF                    FICA                                27,227.00       1,818.00      29,045.00
     164 -040-510100-25-000-                                   Incr Xfer to cover payroll     04/24/2023

   6 16404025 510200       CDA SPATTF                    MEDICARE                             6,366.00       2,820.00       9,186.00
     164 -040-510200-25-000-                                   Incr Xfer to cover payroll     04/24/2023

   7 16404025 510300       CDA SPATTF                    RETIREMENT                          52,076.00       1,166.00      53,242.00
     164 -040-510300-25-000-                                   Incr Xfer to cover payroll     04/24/2023



Lubbock County

BUDGET AMENDMENTS JOURNAL ENTRY PROOF

Report generated: 04/18/2023 11:28
User:             RScott
Program ID:       bgamdent

Page      3

 LN   ORG    OBJECT PROJ  ORG DESCRIPTION         ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION                      PREV          BUDGET        AMENDED
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2023  07     357 04/24/2023 BA#74  164-040    BUA BA#74        1      2

   8 16404025 510400       CDA SPATTF                    GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE              38,830.00         481.00      39,311.00
     164 -040-510400-25-000-                                   Incr Xfer to cover payroll     04/24/2023

   9 16404025 510600       CDA SPATTF                    LIFE INSURANCE                         210.00          15.00         225.00
     164 -040-510600-25-000-                                   Incr Xfer to cover payroll     04/24/2023

  10 16404025 510900       CDA SPATTF                    WORKER'S COMPENSATION               18,966.00         639.00      19,605.00
     164 -040-510900-25-000-                                   Incr Xfer to cover payroll     04/24/2023

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2023  07     476 04/24/2023 BA#72  072-014    BUA BA#72        1      2

   1 07201420 540600       CJD Drug Court                UTILITIES                              600.00        -460.00         140.00
     072 -014-540600-20-000-                                   Move funds to Contract Svcs    04/24/2023

   2 07201420 520220       CJD Drug Court                SUPPLIES/DRUG TESTING               29,487.00      -1,790.00      27,697.00
     072 -014-520220-20-000-                                   Move funds to Contract Svcs    04/24/2023

   3 07201420 520100       CJD Drug Court                SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP                     .00        -250.00        -250.00
     072 -014-520100-20-000-                                   Move funds to Contract Svcs    04/24/2023

   4 07201420 562200       CJD Drug Court                CONTRACT SERVICES                    5,744.00       2,500.00       8,244.00
     072 -014-562200-20-000-                                   Move funds to Contract Svcs    04/24/2023

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2023  07     478 04/24/2023 BA#73  067-014    BUA BA#73        1      2

   1 06701420 520000       CJD DWI Court                 TREATMENT MATERIALS                    250.00        -250.00            .00
     067 -014-520000-20-000-                                   Agree Budget to Grant Award FY 04/24/2023

   2 06701420 520220       CJD DWI Court                 SUPPLIES/DRUG TESTING               19,639.00      -1,898.00      17,741.00
     067 -014-520220-20-000-                                   Agree Budget to Grant Award FY 04/24/2023

   3 06701420 540600       CJD DWI Court                 UTILITIES                              600.00        -440.00         160.00
     067 -014-540600-20-000-                                   Agree Budget to Grant Award FY 04/24/2023

   4 067      420100       CJD DWI COURT GRANT           GRANT REVENUE                      -32,951.00      -6,544.00     -39,495.00
     067 -000-420100-00-000-                                   Agree Budget to Grant Award FY 04/24/2023
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 LN   ORG    OBJECT PROJ  ORG DESCRIPTION         ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION                      PREV          BUDGET        AMENDED
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YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2023  07     478 04/24/2023 BA#73  067-014    BUA BA#73        1      2

   5 06701420 523000       CJD DWI Court                 NON-CAPITAL SOFTWARE                 3,994.00       1,826.00       5,820.00
     067 -014-523000-20-000-                                   Agree Budget to Grant Award FY 04/24/2023

   6 06701420 561400       CJD DWI Court                 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES                  718.00          56.00         774.00
     067 -014-561400-20-000-                                   Agree Budget to Grant Award FY 04/24/2023

   7 06701420 562200       CJD DWI Court                 CONTRACT SERVICES                    2,750.00       7,250.00      10,000.00
     067 -014-562200-20-000-                                   Agree Budget to Grant Award FY 04/24/2023

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    
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CLERK: RScott              

YEAR PER    JNL
SRC ACCOUNT                                                 ACCOUNT DESC                   T OB             DEBIT             CREDIT
      EFF DATE   JNL DESC   REF 1  REF 2      REF 3         LINE DESC
2023  7     142
BUA 01104430-550500                                         ASSOCIATION DUES               5                10.00                   
      04/24/2023 BA#68      BA#68  011-044               T    Increase                      
BUA 01104430-550300                                         TRAVEL AND TRAINING            5                                   10.00
      04/24/2023 BA#68      BA#68  011-044               T                                  
                                                             JOURNAL 2023/07/142    TOTAL                     .00                .00 

2023  7     233
BUA 01100710-599800                                         CONTINGENCY                    5                            1,000,000.00
      04/24/2023 BA#69      BA#69  011-048               T    Housing Inmates               
BUA 01104830-590500                                         INMATE BOARD BILLS             5         1,000,000.00                   
      04/24/2023 BA#69      BA#69  011-048               T    Housing Inmates               
                                                             JOURNAL 2023/07/233    TOTAL                     .00                .00 

2023  7     306
BUA 01106140-666100                                         CAPITAL OUTLAY-MAINTENANCE     5                                5,000.00
      04/24/2023 BA#70      BA#70  011-061               T    xfer to 523100                
BUA 01106140-523100                                         NON-CAPITAL EQUIPMENT          5             5,000.00                   
      04/24/2023 BA#70      BA#70  011-061               T    xfer to 523100                
                                                             JOURNAL 2023/07/306    TOTAL                     .00                .00 

2023  7     343
BUA 03219280-530900                                         GROUNDS MAINTENANCE            5                                5,000.00
      04/24/2023 BA#71      BA#71  032-192               T    Pay for utilities BPO         
BUA 03219280-562200                                         CONTRACT SERVICES              5                                4,000.00
      04/24/2023 BA#71      BA#71  032-192               T    Pay for utilities BPO         
BUA 03219280-530500                                         BUILDING MAINTENANCE           5                                2,000.00
      04/24/2023 BA#71      BA#71  032-192               T    Pay for utilities BPO         
BUA 03219280-620500                                         OTHER IMPROVEMENTS             5                                4,000.00
      04/24/2023 BA#71      BA#71  032-192               T    Pay for utilities BPO         
BUA 03219280-540600                                         UTILITIES                      5            15,000.00                   
      04/24/2023 BA#71      BA#71  032-192               T    Pay for utilities BPO         
                                                             JOURNAL 2023/07/343    TOTAL                     .00                .00 

2023  7     356
BUA 01104025-500600                                         STAFF EMPLOYEES                5                               27,486.00
      04/24/2023 BA#67      BA#67  011-040               T    Incr Xfr to SPATTF            
BUA 011-916400                                              XFER TO SPATF GRANT            5            27,486.00                   
      04/24/2023 BA#67      BA#67  011-040               T    Incr Xfr to SPATTF                                                     
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YEAR PER    JNL
SRC ACCOUNT                                                 ACCOUNT DESC                   T OB             DEBIT             CREDIT
      EFF DATE   JNL DESC   REF 1  REF 2      REF 3         LINE DESC
                                                             JOURNAL 2023/07/356    TOTAL                     .00                .00

2023  7     357
BUA 16404025-510500                                         GROUP DENTAL INSURANCE         5                                  285.00
      04/24/2023 BA#74      BA#74  164-040               T    Incr Xfer to cover payroll    
BUA 16404025-510700                                         UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE         5                                   14.00
      04/24/2023 BA#74      BA#74  164-040               T    Incr Xfer to cover payroll    
BUA 164-801100                                              XFER FROM GENERAL FUND         5                               27,486.00
      04/24/2023 BA#74      BA#74  164-040               T    Incr Xfer to cover payroll    
BUA 16404025-500600                                         STAFF EMPLOYEES                5            20,846.00                   
      04/24/2023 BA#74      BA#74  164-040               T    Incr Xfer to cover payroll    
BUA 16404025-510100                                         FICA                           5             1,818.00                   
      04/24/2023 BA#74      BA#74  164-040               T    Incr Xfer to cover payroll    
BUA 16404025-510200                                         MEDICARE                       5             2,820.00                   
      04/24/2023 BA#74      BA#74  164-040               T    Incr Xfer to cover payroll    
BUA 16404025-510300                                         RETIREMENT                     5             1,166.00                   
      04/24/2023 BA#74      BA#74  164-040               T    Incr Xfer to cover payroll    
BUA 16404025-510400                                         GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE         5               481.00                   
      04/24/2023 BA#74      BA#74  164-040               T    Incr Xfer to cover payroll    
BUA 16404025-510600                                         LIFE INSURANCE                 5                15.00                   
      04/24/2023 BA#74      BA#74  164-040               T    Incr Xfer to cover payroll    
BUA 16404025-510900                                         WORKER'S COMPENSATION          5               639.00                   
      04/24/2023 BA#74      BA#74  164-040               T    Incr Xfer to cover payroll    
                                                                                                              .00                .00 

BUA 164-360301                                              APPROPRIATIONS                                                 27,486.00
      04/24/2023 BA#74      BA#74  164-040                                                  
BUA 164-360302                                              BUDGETED REVENUES                           27,486.00                   
      04/24/2023 BA#74      BA#74  164-040                                                  
                                                           SYSTEM GENERATED ENTRIES TOTAL               27,486.00          27,486.00 

                                                             JOURNAL 2023/07/357    TOTAL               27,486.00          27,486.00 

2023  7     476
BUA 07201420-540600                                         UTILITIES                      5                                  460.00
      04/24/2023 BA#72      BA#72  072-014               T    Move funds to Contract Svcs   
BUA 07201420-520220                                         SUPPLIES/DRUG TESTING          5                                1,790.00
      04/24/2023 BA#72      BA#72  072-014               T    Move funds to Contract Svcs   
BUA 07201420-520100                                         SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP          5                                  250.00
      04/24/2023 BA#72      BA#72  072-014               T    Move funds to Contract Svcs   
BUA 07201420-562200                                         CONTRACT SERVICES              5             2,500.00                   
      04/24/2023 BA#72      BA#72  072-014               T    Move funds to Contract Svcs                                            
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YEAR PER    JNL
SRC ACCOUNT                                                 ACCOUNT DESC                   T OB             DEBIT             CREDIT
      EFF DATE   JNL DESC   REF 1  REF 2      REF 3         LINE DESC
                                                             JOURNAL 2023/07/476    TOTAL                     .00                .00

2023  7     478
BUA 06701420-520000                                         TREATMENT MATERIALS            5                                  250.00
      04/24/2023 BA#73      BA#73  067-014               T    Agree Budget to Grant Award FY
BUA 06701420-520220                                         SUPPLIES/DRUG TESTING          5                                1,898.00
      04/24/2023 BA#73      BA#73  067-014               T    Agree Budget to Grant Award FY
BUA 06701420-540600                                         UTILITIES                      5                                  440.00
      04/24/2023 BA#73      BA#73  067-014               T    Agree Budget to Grant Award FY
BUA 067-420100                                              GRANT REVENUE                  5                                6,544.00
      04/24/2023 BA#73      BA#73  067-014               T    Agree Budget to Grant Award FY
BUA 06701420-523000                                         NON-CAPITAL SOFTWARE           5             1,826.00                   
      04/24/2023 BA#73      BA#73  067-014               T    Agree Budget to Grant Award FY
BUA 06701420-561400                                         PROFESSIONAL SERVICES          5                56.00                   
      04/24/2023 BA#73      BA#73  067-014               T    Agree Budget to Grant Award FY
BUA 06701420-562200                                         CONTRACT SERVICES              5             7,250.00                   
      04/24/2023 BA#73      BA#73  067-014               T    Agree Budget to Grant Award FY
                                                                                                              .00                .00 

BUA 067-360301                                              APPROPRIATIONS                                                  6,544.00
      04/24/2023 BA#73      BA#73  067-014                                                  
BUA 067-360302                                              BUDGETED REVENUES                            6,544.00                   
      04/24/2023 BA#73      BA#73  067-014                                                  
                                                           SYSTEM GENERATED ENTRIES TOTAL                6,544.00           6,544.00 

                                                             JOURNAL 2023/07/478    TOTAL                6,544.00           6,544.00 
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FUND                                  YEAR PER    JNL  EFF DATE                                             DEBIT             CREDIT
    ACCOUNT                                                 ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
164  CDA SPATTF GRANT                 2023  7     357  04/24/2023
    164-360301                                              APPROPRIATIONS                                                 27,486.00
    164-360302                                              BUDGETED REVENUES                           27,486.00                   
                                                                                FUND TOTAL              27,486.00          27,486.00 

067  CJD DWI COURT GRANT              2023  7     478  04/24/2023
    067-360301                                              APPROPRIATIONS                                                  6,544.00
    067-360302                                              BUDGETED REVENUES                            6,544.00                   
                                                                                FUND TOTAL               6,544.00           6,544.00 

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Scott, Rhonda **                                          



BUDGET ADJUSTMENT AUTHORIZATION 
 
 

 
 
Commissioners= Court Action:  Approved     Denied     Other 
 
 
 

 
The Commissioners= Court of Lubbock County does hereby order the FY2023 budget adjusted as 
presented and authorized by Local Government Code '111.010(d). 
 
 
 
Passed this 24th day of April, 2023, on a motion by ___________________ 

 
and seconded by __________________.      
 

 
 

_________________________________ 
Curtis Parrish, County Judge 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 











Fund Name/Dept:   044 - Constable Precinct 4 Contact: Tony Jackson Date: 4/5/2023

Line Item Transfer XXX
be approved for the purpose of: Cover cost of Association dues that increased

Move funds from: Move funds to:
Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount

01104430-550300 Travel & Training 10.00                   01104430 550500 Association Dues 10.00                   

$ 10.00                   $ 10.00                   
1. Must be on the County’s approved form, found on the N Drive, in Excel format. 
2. Must be typed. 
3. Please use whole dollars. 
4. Include adequate description for the adjustment or it will not be submitted; 
a. Phrases such as –“unanticipated expenses, to complete year or complete budget year”‐do not provide sufficient information and should be avoided. 
5. Funding in personnel line items cannot be transferred into operating line items and vice versa without prior consent from Commissioners’ Court. 
6. Line‐item transfers/budget amendments must be approved prior to securing a purchase order that will place the expenditure line item into a deficit balance. 
7. Line‐item transfers/budget adjustments should be delivered to the Auditor’s Office or emailed to Rhonda Scott. 

LUBBOCK COUNTY
REQUEST FOR BUDGET AMENDMENT/LINE ITEM TRANSFER

It is requested that a Budget Amendment



Department: 048 Inmate Transport Contact: Dan Corbin Date: 4/10/2023

Line Item Transfer X

continued cost of housing inmates out of county

Move funds from: Move funds to:
Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount

01100710-589900 Contingency $1,000,000.00 01104830-590500 Inmate Board Bills $1,000,000.00

$1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00

LUBBOCK COUNTY
REQUEST FOR BUDGET AMENDMENT/LINE ITEM TRANSFER

It is requested that a Budget Amendment

be approved for the purpose of:



1

Scott, Rhonda

From: Corbin, Daniel
Sent: Monday, April 10, 2023 3:04 PM
To: Scott, Rhonda
Cc: Williams, Kathy
Subject: FW: LIT for Inmate Board Bills
Attachments: Line Item Transfer 048-4.10.23.xlsx

Rhonda, 
 
Please see attached LIT. 
 
Dan Corbin 
Chief Administrator 
Lubbock County Sheriff's Office 
 
 

From: Williams, Kathy <KWilliams@lubbockcounty.gov>  
Sent: Wednesday, April 5, 2023 7:48 PM 
To: Corbin, Daniel <DCorbin@lubbockcounty.gov> 
Cc: Scott, Rhonda <RScott@lubbockcounty.gov> 
Subject: LIT for Inmate Board Bills 
 

Dan, 
 
We discussed the need for an LIT for $1,000,000 due to the continued cost of 
housing inmates out of county.  You will need to fill out a paper LIT from account 
01100710‐589900 Contingency to 01104830‐590500 Inmate Board Bills.  Remit it 
to Rhonda and she will enter it into Munis. 
 
Thanks, 
Kathy 
 
Kathy Williams  
County Auditor 
Lubbock County 
WK  806.775.1097 
FAX 806.775.7917  

Email kwilliams@lubbockcounty.gov 
 



Fund Name/Dept: Maintenance Contact: Natalie Harvill Date: 4/12/2023

Line Item Transfer xx

be approved for the purpose of: transfer $5000 for storage container for LCJJC

Move funds from: Move funds to:
Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount

01106140-666100 Capital Outlay - Maintenance 5,000.00              01106140-523100 Non-Capital Equipment 5,000.00              

$ 5,000.00                  $ 5,000.00                  

LUBBOCK COUNTY
REQUEST FOR BUDGET AMENDMENT/LINE ITEM TRANSFER

It is requested that a Budget Amendment















BUDGET AMENDMENT AUTHORIZATION 
 
 

 
 
Commissioners= Court Action:  Approved     Denied     Other 
 
 
 

 
The Commissioners= Court of Lubbock County does hereby authorize an emergency expenditure 
as an amendment to the original budget and order the FY 2023 budget amended as presented and 
authorized by Local Government Code '111.010(c). 
 
 
 
Passed this 24th day of April 2023, on a motion by ___________________ 

 
and seconded by __________________.      
 

 
 

_________________________________ 
Curtis Parrish, County Judge 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 






















